
STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF NIAGARA: COUNTY/SUPREME COURT 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, 

v. Indictment No. 2026-074 
I 

LANCE WOODS, 

Defendant. 

The Grand Jury of the County of Niagara accuses the defendant, LANCE WOODS, of the 

crime of MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in violation of Section 125.25(1) of the Penal 

Law of the State of New York, committed as follows: 

The defendant, on or about February 14, 2026, in Niagara County, with intent to cause the 

death of Alexis Skoczylas, caused her death. 

LETITIA JAMES 
NEW ORK STATE 
ATT NEYGENERAL 

SMARRA 
STANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

~-~ 

~I 
FO~ H 2026 GRAND JURY 

FILED: _ _ A_P_R _0 _1_ 2_02_6 ___ _ 


